
आई.सी.एम.आर.-राष्ट्रीय मलेररया अनुसंधान संस्थान 

   स्वास््य अनुसंधान ववभाग, 
स्वास््य एवं पररवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार 

ICMR-National Institute of Malaria Research 
Department of Health Research 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India 

एनआईएमआर/प्रोज/इंरा/एचएमएम/134/24      दिनांक: 08.02.2024 

शुद्धधपत्र /CORRIGENDUM 

 

ववषय: प्रोजेक्ट के अंतगगत पररयोजना अनुसंधान वैज्ञाननक II (गैर धचककत्सा) और पररयोजना तकनीकी सहायता III के 
पिों का पररवधगन के सम्बन्ध में 
  
Subject: Addition of posts of Project Research Scientist II (Non-Medical) and Project Technical Support III 
under the project- reg 
 

आईसीएमआर और एनआईएमआर की वेबसाइट पर प्रकाशशत इस संस्थान के ववज्ञापन संख्या 
एनआईएमआर/प्रोज/इंरा/एचएमएम/134/24 दिनांककत 02.02.2024 के संिभग में नीच े उल्ल्लखित पररयोजना के तहत 
ननम्नशलखित पिों को पढ़ने के शलए जोडें: – 
 

With reference to this Institute’s Advertisement no. NIMR/Proj/Intra/HMM/134/24 dated 02.02.2024 published 
on the website of ICMR and NIMR, add to read the following posts under the project as mentioned below:- 

प्रौजेक्ट शीर्षक A novel approach for biomarker discovery: Implication of serum-exosomes for diagnosis of 

malaria 

प्रौजेक्ट की 
अवधि 

दिन ांक  31.12.2024 तक 

 

प्रौजेक्ट कोड: NIMR/इांट्र /06 

तैन ती क  
स्थ न 

आईसीएमआर.- राष्ट्रीय मलेररया अनुसंधान संस्थान, सेक्टर 8, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली 

क्र.
सां. 

पि क  न म  पि की 
सांख्य   एवां 

शे्रणी 

समेककत 
परिलब्धिय ां 
(प्रततम ह) 

अतनव यष अहषत  /व ांछनीय अहषत  औि 
अनुभव 

आयु सीम  

1. प्रौजेक्ट 
अनुसंधान 
वैज्ञाननक II  

(नॉन 
मेडिकल) 

 

01 

(अनारक्षित) 
 

 रुपये 

67,000/- 

+एचआरए 

(जैसा लाग ू
हो) 
 

अतनव यष अहषत :  तीन वषग के अनुभव के साथ 
एकीकृत पीजी डिग्री सदहत प्रथम शे्रणी 
स्नातकोत्तर डिग्री, या पीएचिी य  तीन वषग के 
अनुभव, एकीकृत पीजी डिग्री और पीएचिी के 
साथ द्ववतीय शे्रणी स्नातकोत्तर डिग्री। 
 

व ांछनीय: फ्लोसाइटोमेरी ववश्लेषण, 

रांसकिप्टोशमक, जैव सूचना ववज्ञान उपकरण, िटेा 
ववश्लेषण, मानव रक्त नमूनों को संभालने, इन-
वववो और इन-ववरो अध्ययन, इम्यूनोमोलेक्यूलर 
जीव ववज्ञान से संबंधधत तकनीकों में अनुभव। 

40 वषग 

2. प्रौजैक्ट 
तकनीकी 
सपोटग- III 

01 
(अनारक्षित) 
 

रुपये 
28,000/ 
+एचआरए 
(जैसा लाग ू
हो 

अतनव यष अहषत : जीवन ववज्ञान ववषयों में तीन 
वषीय स्नातक डिग्री + तीन वषग का अनुभव या 
जीवन ववज्ञान ववषयों में स्नातकोत्तर डिग्री या 
समकि 

35 वषग 
 



 व ांछनीय: इम्यूनोमोलेक्यूलि क यष, म नव िक्त 
के नमूनों की हैंडललांग औि क्षेत्र के क म से 
सांबांधित अनुभव। 

 

ऑनल ईन स क्ष त्क ि की समय स िणी 
 

दिन ांक 06.03.2024  पवू षह्न 11:00 से  
 

Project Title A novel approach for biomarker discovery: Implication of serum-exosomes for diagnosis of 

malaria 

Duration of 

the Project 

Upto 31.12.2024  

 

Project Code: NIMR/Intra/06 

Place of 

posting 

ICMR- NIMR, Sector 8, Dwarka, New Delhi 

S.N

o. 

Name of the 

Post 

No. of 

Post & 

category 

Consolidated 

emoluments 

(Per Month) 

Essential / Desirable Qualifications and 

Experience 

Age limit 

1. Project 

Research 

Scientist II  

(Non-

Medical) 

01(UR) 

 

Rs. 

67,000/- +HRA 

(as applicable) 

 

Essential Qualification: First class Post 

Graduate Degree including the integrated PG 

degrees, with three years Experience or Ph.D 

OR Second Class Post Graduate Degree 

including the integrated PG degrees, with 

PhD and three Years Experience. 

 

Desirable: Experience in flowcytometry 

analysis, transcriptomic, bioinformatics tools, 

data analysis, handling human blood damples, 

In-vivo and In-vitro studies, techniques related 

to immunomolecular biology. 

40 Years 

2. Project 

Technical 

Support- III 

01 ((UR) 

 

Rs. 

28,000/ +HRA 

(as applicable) 

 

Essential Qualification: Three years graduate 

degree in Life Science subjects +three years 

experience OR Post Graduate degree in Life 

Science subjects or equivalent. 

 

Desirable: Experience related to 

immunomolecular work, handling of human 

blood samples and field work. 

35 Years 

 

Schedule of online interview 

 

 

On 06.03.2024 at 11:00 A.M. onwards 
 

अन्य सभी वववरण अपररवनतगत रहेंगे। 
All other details shall remain unchanged. 

         

 

        ननिेशक/ Director 

       आईसीएमआर-एनआईएमआर/ ICMR-NIMR 

 

दिनांक 08.02.2024 को आईसीएमआर-एनआईएमआर की वैबसाईट पर प्रकाशशत 


